VERMONT STATE POLICE — “A” TROOP — MIDDLESEX STATION
1080 US Route 2, Middlesex, VT 05602-8840
I Telephone — (802) 229-9191 Admin - 229-1075 Fax — 229-2648

STATION COMMANDER
Lieutenant Matthew Nally

PATROL COMMANDERS ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF
Sergeant Jerry Partin Sally Dillon

www.vtsp.orgq Sergeant Raymond LeBlanc Hannah Neilson

Sergeant Roger Farmer

31 Jan 2016

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier
P.O. Box 157
East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,
Enclosed please find your summary reports for the month(s) of October, November,
and December 2015 with regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided

to the Town of East Montpelier by the Vermont State Police.

In addition to the Tickets, Warnings, and Calls for Service, I have also added the
number of miles patrolled by Troopers while on contract time.

If you have any questions about the information that I have provided please do not
hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Sincer(_aj)/o )
ford Ef——

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander
Vermont State Police-Middlesex

FEB 1 2016

"Your Safety is Our Business”



Month:
Hrs Worked:

Shifts Worked:

Date
10/21/2015

10/26/2015
10/27/2015
10/29/2015

10/30/2015

10/31/2015

Date
10/13/2015
10/21/2015

10/26/2015

10/27/2015

October 2015

40

16

Tickets Issued

Time
14:15
15:45
16:30
16:50
15:10
15:15
18:05
18:45
13:20
13:20
17:10
17:30
18:15
18:15
18:19
15:55
16:55
14:30
15:50
16:06
17:51

Total Tickets:

Ticket No.

30200136
3020137
3020138
3020139
3002968
3002969
3002441
3002442
3020572
3020571
3020193
3020194
3020195
3020196
3020197
3020731
3020732
3020398
3020399
3020635
3020636

21

Warnings Issued

Town: East Montpelier

Violation
Speed
Speed

VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed

Registration
Speed

Insurance

0sC
Speed
Speed
Speed

Insurance

Marijuana
Speed
Speed

VNI
VNI
Speed
Speed

Violation
VNI
Passing
License/Ins
Speed
Speed

DEF/Front Plate

DEF
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
DEF

507

Location
2
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
County
Vincent Flats
Vincent Flats
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
2
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
2
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Total Fines:

Location
2

Cherry Tree Hill

Towne Hill
2
Towne Hill
2
2
Coburn Rd
Towne Hill
County
County
County

Fine Amt.

$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$162.00
$158.00
$162.00
$249.00
$144.00
$105.00
$158.00
$335.00
$200.00
$130.00
$144.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$2,997.00

Town Eligible
for Fine

<
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17:05 Front Plate
18:05 DEF
18:38 DEF
18:49 DEF
19:12 DEF

10/29/2015 18:48 DEF

10/30/2015 13:15 VNI
18:03 DEF
16:10 Speed

10/31/2015 15:10 Speed

Total Warnings: 22

Incidents/Calls for Service

Date Time Nature
10/13/2015 1317 Criminal DLS
10/27/2015 19:45 TCNR
10/29/2015 11:00 case f/u

17:25 JUVP
10/30/2015 12:52 Alarm
18:19 Consent search

Total Incidents: 6

14
Towne Hill
Towne Hill

14

Case No.
15A305020
15A305262
15A305257
15A305280
15A305290
15A305294



Month:
Hrs Worked:

Shifts Worked:

Date
11/10/2015

11/14/2015
11/19/2015

11/23/2015

11/29/2015
11/30/2015

Date
11/10/2015

11/11/2015

November 2015

40

17

Tickets Issued

Time
14:12
14:40
14:40
15:55
16:09
14:25
14:30
15:18
15:35
15:52
16:10
16:28
16:40
16:35
15:25
12:25
17:03
17:37
19:12
17:40
15:05
14:45

Ticket No.

3020652

3020653 -

3020654
3020655
3020656
3020695
3020696
3020697
3020698
3020699
3020700
3020701
3020702
3020871
3020570
3002828
3020598
3020639
3020640
3020841
3020618
3020816

Total Tickets: 2T

Warnings Issued

Town:

Miles:

Violation
0sC
Cell Phone
0sC
VNI
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
0sC
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed

Violation
Registration
Secured loads
Speed
Sticker
Speed
Stop sign
Speed
DEF
Speed
DEF
Speed

East Montpelier

507

Location
Towne Hill
2
2
14S
2
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
2
14
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Total Fines:

Location
Towne Hil
County
County
County
14S
Quaker Hill
2
Quaker Hill
14S
Towne Hill
14N

Fine Amt.

Town Eligible
for Fine $§

$220.00
$162.00
$249.00
$105.00
$105.00
$151.00
$179.00
$123.00
$144.00
$123.00
$144.00
$137.00
$137.00
$123.00
$249.00
$105.00
$105.00
$185.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$179.00
$3,240.00

N
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11/14/2015
11/17/2015

11/19/2015
11/20/2015

11/23/2015

11/29/2015

Date

16:35
18:10
18:50
19:25
20:00
16:20
17:45
17:58
18:10
18:30
17:40
17:12
18:59
17:42
17:55
19:09
19:22
12:55
13:10
14:58
16:09

Total Warnings: ’SZ_

Incidents/Calls for Service

Time

Total Incidents: a

Insurance
DEF

DEF/Front Plate

DEF
DEF
DEF
Signals
Signals
DEF
DEF
Insurance
DEF
DEF

Lights required
Lights required

DEF

Lights required

Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed

Nature

Sandy Pines

2

2

2
Towne Hill

County

Quaker Hill

2

2

2

2
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Gallison Hill

14S

Case No.



Month:
Hrs Worked: 29
Shifts Worked: 12

Tickets Issued

Date Time
12/24/2015 12:20
11:55
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
15:15
15:25
15:25
15:40
15:55
16:30
14:03
15:50
Total Tickets:

12/26/2015

12/31/2015

December 2015

Ticket No.

3059548
3059547
3050549
3050550
3020751
3020752
3020753
3020754
3020899
3020900
3020941
3020942
2735625
2735626
14

Warnings Issued

Date Time
12/23/2015 11:03
11:10

12/14/2015 12:35
14:40

13:10

12/28/2015 17:13
17:58

12/30/2015 15:15
12/31/2015 15:58

Total Warnings:

Incidents/Calls for Service

Date Time
12/24/2015 13:24
14:40

12/30/2015 19:50
12/31/2015 13:49
14:10

Town: East Montpelier

Miles:

Violation
Speed
Sticker

Insurance

0scC
Plates

Registration

Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed

VNI

Violation
Speed
Speed

Stop sign/DEF
multiple
Speed
DEF
DEF
VNI
Signals

Nature
Pursuit
VIN Verification
MAST
MV Complaint
911 hang-up

500

Location
Towne Hill
2
Quaker Hilll
Quaker Hilll
Quaker Hilll
Quaker Hilll
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
County
County
County
County
Towne Hill
14S
Total Fines:

Location
Towne Hill
Towne Hill

14

Muddy Brook

Towne Hill
14S
14N

2
14S

Case No.
15A306164
15A306165
15A306259
15A306267
15A306268

Fine Amt.

$105.00
$162.00
$162.00
$249.00
$162.00
$162.00
$105.00
$105.00
$151.00
$137.00
$130.00
$144.00
$137.00
$105.00
$2,016.00

Town Eligible
for Fine
Y
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Total Incidents:



VERMONT STATE POLICE - “A” TROOP - MIDDLESEX STATION
1080 US Route 2, Middlesex, VT 05602-8840
L Telephone — (802) 229-9191 Admin - 229-1075 Fax — 229-2648

STATION COMMANDER
Lieutenant Matthew Nally

PATROL COMMANDERS ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF
Sergeant Jerry Partin Sally Dillon

www.visp.org Sergeant Raymond LeBlanc Hannah Neilson

Sergeant Roger Farmer

01 FEB 2016

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier
P.O. Box 157
East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,

Enclosed please find your summary reports for the month(s) of January 2016 with
regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided to the Town of East
Montpelier by the Vermont State Police.

In addition to the Tickets, Warnings, and Calls for Service, I have also added the
number of miles patrolled by Troopers while on contract time.

If you have any questions about the information that I have provided please do not

hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Sincerely,

i/ O

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander
Vermont State Police-Middlesex FEB 4 2016

"“Your Safety is Our Business”



Month:
Hrs Worked:

Shifts Worked:

Date
1/25/2016

1/26/2015

1/28/2016
1/29/2016

1/30/2016
1/31/2016

Date
1/14/2016
1/22/2016

1/23/2016
1/24/2016
1/25/2016

1/26/2015

1/28/2016

January 2016

43.5

19

Tickets Issued

Time
17:37
18:16
14:00
14:00
14:58
15:20
16:05
15:15
17:40
17;24
20:20
15:40
16:10
15:30
10:37
15:40
17:39

Total Tickets:

Ticket No.

3020583
3020584
3059673
3059674
3059676
3059677
3059678
3059680
3020986
3020770
3020585
3059743
3059744
2735630
3060341
3059631
3060343
18

Warnings Issued

Time
17:00
13:32
15:44
13:07
18:17
18:16
14:20
15:00
15:34
15:40
15:50
17:40
18:35
18:42
19:03
17:15

Violation
0sC
0oscC

Insurance
0scC

Speed
Speed
VNI
Speed
Marijuana
Speed
Signals
Speed
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed

Violation
Speed
VNI
VNI
VNI
DEF
DEF
Speed
Speed

DEF/Insurance

VNI
VNI
DEF
DEF
DEF

Obstr. Of Wndshlid

DEF

Town: East Montpelier

721

Location
Towne Hill
2
2
2
County
Towne Hill
2
Center
2
Towne Hill
14sS
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill

Total Fines:

Location
Towne Hill
14S
2
2
2
2
Towne Hill
County
2

N MM NN N

145

Fine Amt.

Town Eligible
for Fine §

$249.00
$220.00
$162.00
$249.00
$185.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$200.00
$105.00
$139.00
$105.00
$105.00
$105.00
$185.00
$151.00
$185.00
52,660.00

N
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1/29/2016

1/30/2016

1/31/2016

Date
1/25/2016
1/26/2016
1/29/2016

18:27
19:21
17:40
19:25
19:45
13:45
13:55
14:40
15:55
15:55
10:23
2:48
12:00
14:50

Total Warnings:

Incidents/Calls for Service

Time
18:24
17:43
12:13
Total Incidents:

DEF
DEF
DEF
DEF
DEF
VNI
Plates
VNI
VNI
VNI
Speed
DEF
VNI
VNI

Nature
Burglary

MV Complaint

Crash

14S
2
Haggett
Towne Hill
County
2
2
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
14S
Towne Hill
2
Towne Hill
Towne Hill

Case No.
16A300388
16A300406
16A300449



