

VERMONT STATE POLICE – "A" TROOP – MIDDLESEX STATION

1080 US Route 2. Middlesex. VT 05602-8840

Telephone – (802) 229-9191 **Admin** – 229-1075 Fax - 229-2648

STATION COMMANDER

Lieutenant Matthew Nally

PATROL COMMANDERS Sergeant Jerry Partin

Sergeant Raymond LeBlanc Sergeant Roger Farmer

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF

Sally Dillon Hannah Neilson

31 Jan 2016

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier P.O. Box 157 East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,

Enclosed please find your summary reports for the month(s) of October, November, and December 2015 with regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided to the Town of East Montpelier by the Vermont State Police.

In addition to the Tickets, Warnings, and Calls for Service, I have also added the number of miles patrolled by Troopers while on contract time.

If you have any questions about the information that I have provided please do not hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Sincerel

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander

Vermont State Police-Middlesex

2 2016 FEB

October 2015

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

40

Shifts Worked:

16

Miles:

507

Tickets Issued

(•				Town Eligible
<u>Date</u>	Time	Ticket No.	Violation	Location	Fine Amt.	for Fine \$
10/21/2015	14:15	30200136	Speed	2	\$105.00	Υ
	15:45	3020137	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	24 Y 10 3
0	16:30	3020138	VNI	Towne Hill	\$105.00	N
	16:50	3020139	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
10/26/2015	15:10	3002968	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	15:15	3002969	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
10/27/2015	18:05	3002441	Registration	Towne Hill	\$162.00	N
	18:45	3002442	Speed	County	\$158.00	Υ
10/29/2015	13:20	3020572	Insurance	Vincent Flats	\$162.00	N
	13:20	3020571	OSC	Vincent Flats	\$249.00	N
10/30/2015	17:10	3020193	Speed	Towne Hill	\$144.00	Υ
	17:30	3020194	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	18:15	3020195	Speed	Towne Hill	\$158.00	Υ
. 10 21 14	18:15	3020196	Insurance	Towne Hill	\$335.00	N
	18:19	3020197	Marijuana	Towne Hill	\$200.00	N
	15:55	3020731	Speed	2	\$130.00	Υ
	16:55	3020732	Speed	Towne Hill	\$144.00	Υ
10/31/2015	14:30	3020398	VNI	Towne Hill	\$105.00	N
	15:50	3020399	VNI	2	\$105.00	N
	16:06	3020635	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	17:51	3020636	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
Tot	al Tickets:	21		Total Fines:	\$2,997.00	

Warnings Issued

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>		Violation	Location
10/13/2015	13:10		VNI	2
10/21/2015	15:30		Passing	Cherry Tree Hill
	15:45	55	License/Ins	Towne Hill
	16:05		Speed	2
10/26/2015	15:00		Speed	Towne Hill
	19:50	2	DEF/Front Plate	2
10/27/2015	17:20		DEF	2
	17:45 °		VNI	Coburn Rd
	18:05		Speed	Towne Hill
	18:30		Speed	County
	18:40		Speed	County
	19:05		DEF	County

	17:05		Front Plate	14\$
	18:05		DEF	2
	18:38		DEF	2
	18:49		DEF	14S
	19:12		DEF	2
10/29/2015	18:48		DEF	2
10/30/2015	13:15		VNI	14
	18:03		DEF	Towne Hill
	16:10		Speed	Towne Hill
10/31/2015	15:10		Speed =	14
Tot	tal Warnings	22		

Incidents/Calls for Service

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>		<u>Nature</u>	Case No.
10/13/2015	13:17		Criminal DLS	15A305020
10/27/2015	19:45		TCNR	15A305262
10/29/2015	11:00		case f/u	15A305257
	17:25		JUVP	15A305280
10/30/2015	12:52		Alarm	15A305290
	18:19		Consent search	15A305294
T	stal Incidents:	6		

November 2015

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

40

Shifts Worked:

17

Miles:

507

Tickets Issued

7						Town Eligible
<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Ticket No.	Violation	<u>Location</u>	Fine Amt.	for Fine \$
11/10/2015	14:12	3020652	OSC	Towne Hill	\$220.00	N
	14:40	3020653	Cell Phone	2	\$162.00	N
	14:40	3020654	OSC	2	\$249.00	N
۵	15:55	3020655	VNI	14 S	\$105.00	N
	16:09	3020656	VNI	2	\$105.00	N
	14:25	3020695	Speed	County	\$151.00	Υ
	14:30	3020696	Speed	County	\$179.00	Υ
	15:18	3020697	Speed	County	\$123.00	Υ
	15:35	3020698	Speed	County	\$144.00	Υ
	15:52	3020699	Speed	County	\$123.00	Υ
	16:10	3020700	Speed	County	\$144.00	Υ
	16:28	3020701	Speed	County	\$137.00	Ÿ
	16:40	3020702	Speed	County	\$137.00	Υ
11/14/2015	16:35	3020871	Speed	2	\$123.00	Υ
	15:25	3020570	OSC	14	\$249.00	N
11/19/2015	12:25	3002828	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	17:03	3020598	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
11/23/2015	17:37	3020639	Speed	Towne Hill	\$185.00	Υ
	19:12	3020640	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	17:40	3020841	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
11/29/2015	15:05	3020618	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
11/30/2015	14:45	3020816	Speed	Towne Hill	\$179.00	Υ
To	otal Tickets: 2	1.7		Total Fines:	\$3,240.00	

Warnings Issued

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Violation</u>	Location
11/10/2015	16:35	Registration	Towne Hill
	14:30	Secured loads	County
	15:00	Speed	County
	15:18	Sticker	County
	18:45	Speed	145
	18:55	Stop sign	Quaker Hill
11/11/2015	18:40	Speed	2
	19:00	DEF	Quaker Hill
	18:26	Speed	14 S
	19:10	DEF	Towne Hill
	19:45	Speed	14N

11/14/2015	16:35	Insurance	2
11/17/2015	18:10	DEF	2
	18:50	DEF/Front Plate	14
	19:25	DEF	2
	20:00	DEF	2
11/19/2015	16:20	DEF	2
11/20/2015	17:45	Signals	Sandy Pines
	17:58	Signals	2
	18:10	DEF	2
	18:30	DEF	2
11/23/2015	17:40	Insurance	Towne Hill
	17:12	DEF	County
	18:59	DEF	Quaker Hill
12	17:42	Lights required	2
	17:55	Lights required	2
	19:09	DEF	2
	19:22	Lights required	2
11/29/2015	12:55	Speed	Towne Hill
	13:10	Speed	Towne Hill
	14:58	Speed	Gallison Hill
	16:09	Speed	14 S
Te	otal Warnings: 32		

Incidents/Calls for Service

<u>Date</u> <u>Time</u> <u>Nature</u> <u>Case No.</u>

Total Incidents:

December 2015

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

29

Shifts Worked:

12

Miles:

500

Tickets Issued

	-	_				Town Eligible
<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Ticket No.	Violation	Location	Fine Amt.	for Fine \$
12/24/2015	12:20	3059548	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
g 4 1	11:55	3059547	Sticker	# 2 # »	\$162.00	M N
	12:45	3050549	Insurance	Quaker Hilll	\$162.00	N
	12:45	3050550	OSC	Quaker Hilll	\$249.00	N
	12:45	3020751	Plates	Quaker Hilll	\$162.00	N
	12:45	3020752	Registration	Quaker Hilll	\$162.00	N
	15:15	3020753	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	15:25	3020754	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
12/26/2015	15:25	3020899	Speed	County	\$151.00	Υ
	15:40	3020900	Speed	County	\$137.00	Υ
	15:55	3020941	Speed	County	\$130.00	Υ
	16:30	3020942	Speed	County	\$144.00	Υ
12/31/2015	14:03	2735625	Speed	Towne Hill	\$137.00	Υ
	15:50	2735626	VNI	14S	\$105.00	N in N
	Total Tickets:	14		Total Fines:	\$2,016.00	

Warnings Issued

Date	<u>Time</u>		<u>Violation</u>	Location
12/23/2015	11:03		Speed	Towne Hill
	11:10		Speed	Towne Hill
12/14/2015	12:35		Stop sign/DEF	14
	14:40		multiple	Muddy Brook
	13:10	21	Speed	Towne Hill
12/28/2015	17:13		DEF	14 S
	17:58		DEF	14N
12/30/2015	15:15		VNI	2
12/31/2015	15:58		Signals	14\$
	Total Warnings:	9		

Incidents/Calls for Service

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	25	<u>Nature</u>	Case No.
12/24/2015	13:24		Pursuit	15A306164
	14:40	Xex	VIN Verification	15A306165
12/30/2015	19:50		MAST	15A306259
12/31/2015	13:49		MV Complaint	15A306267
	14:10		911 hang-up	15A306268

Total Incidents:

5



VERMONT STATE POLICE – "A" TROOP – MIDDLESEX STATION

1080 US Route 2, Middlesex, VT 05602-8840 **Telephone** – (802) 229-9191 **Admin** – 229-1075

)75 **Fax** – 229-2648

STATION COMMANDER

Lieutenant Matthew Nally

PATROL COMMANDERS
Sergeant Jerry Partin
Sergeant Raymond LeBlanc
Sergeant Roger Farmer

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF

Sally Dillon Hannah Neilson

01 FEB 2016

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier P.O. Box 157 East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,

Enclosed please find your summary reports for the month(s) of **January 2016** with regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided to the Town of East Montpelier by the Vermont State Police.

In addition to the Tickets, Warnings, and Calls for Service, I have also added the number of miles patrolled by Troopers while on contract time.

If you have any questions about the information that I have provided please do not hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Sincerely

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander Vermont State Police-Middlesex

FEB 4 2016

TOWALCLE K'S OFFICE TOWALCHE PELIER, VY

January 2016

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

43.5

Shifts Worked:

19

Miles:

721

Tickets Issued

						Town Eligible
<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Ticket No.	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Location</u>	Fine Amt.	for Fine \$
1/25/2016	17:37	3020583	OSC	Towne Hill	\$249.00	N
	18:16	3020584	OSC	- 2 -	\$220.00	i N = =
	14:00	3059673	Insurance	2	\$162.00	N
	14:00	3059674	OSC	2	\$249.00	N
	14:58	3059676	Speed	County	\$185.00	Υ
	15:20	3059677	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	16:05	3059678	VNI	2	\$105.00	N
1/26/2015	15:15	3059680	Speed	Center	\$105.00	Υ
	17:40	3020986	Marijuana	2	\$200.00	N
1/28/2016	17;24	3020770	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
1/29/2016	20:20	3020585	Signals	14S	\$139.00	N
	15:40	3059743	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
	16:10	3059744	VNI	Towne Hill	\$105.00	N
	15:30	2735630	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Y
1/30/2016	10:37	3060341	Speed	Towne Hill	\$185.00	Υ
1/31/2016	15:40	3059631	Speed	Towne Hill	\$151.00	Υ
	17:39	3060343	Speed	Towne Hill	\$185.00	Υ
To	tal Tickets:	18		Total Fines:	\$2,660.00	

Warnings Issued

<u>Date</u>	Time	<u>Violation</u>	Location
1/14/2016	17:00	Speed	Towne Hill
1/22/2016	13:32	VNI	145
	15:44	VNI	2
1/23/2016	13:07	VNI	- 2
1/24/2016	18:17	DEF	2
1/25/2016	18:16	DEF ::	2
	14:20	Speed	Towne Hill
1/26/2015	15:00	Speed	County
	15:34	DEF/Insurance	2
	15:40	VNI	2
	15:50	VNI	2
	17:40	DEF	2 .
	18:35	DEF	2
	18:42	DEF	2
	19:03	Obstr. Of Wndshld	2
1/28/2016	17:15	DEF	145

	. 18:27		DEF	14S
	19:21		DEF	2
1/29/2016	17:40		DEF	Haggett
	19:25	8	DEF	Towne Hill
	19:45		DEF	County
	13:45		VNI	2
	13:55		Plates	2
	14:40		VNI	Towne Hill
	15:55		VNI	Towne Hill
	15:55		VNI	_ 14\$
1/30/2016	10:23		Speed	Towne Hill
	2:48		DEF	2
1/31/2016	12:00		VNI	Towne Hill
	14:50		VNI	Towne Hill
	Total Warnings:	31		

Incidents/Calls for Service

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Nature</u>	Case No.
1/25/2016	18:24	Burglary	16A300388
1/26/2016	17:43	MV Complaint	16A300406
1/29/2016	12:13	Crash	16A300449

Total Incidents: